the wire fabric so tight that is will break in cold weather or pull up the 
brace posts.

C. Post Spacing:

1. T-Posts shall have a maximum spacing of no more than twenty-
five feet (25 Ft).

2. Line Posts shall have a maximum spacing of no more than one 
hundred twenty-five feet (125 Ft).

CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD FIXED KNOT
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FABRIC FENCE

02940-6
City of Friendswood Revised: April 4, 2022

3. Bracing of fencing shall be a maximum of one thousand three 
hundred twenty feet (1,320 Ft).

4. Line Fence Post, Line Brace Posts, and End Brace Posts shall 
be set in concrete as specified in Paragraph 3.2.D of this Section.

D. Holes
1. Holes for concrete footings for all posts shall be drilled to the 

dimension as specified in TABLE 4.2 – HOLES FOR LINE, LINE